1/9January 2002
■ SINGLE +5v SUPPLY OPERATION
■ 0.1µF EXTENAL CHARGE PUMP
CAPACITORS
■ 500kbps DATE RATE UNDER LOAD
■ LOWER SUPPLY CURRENT 1.5mA (TYP)
■ IDEAL FOR HIGH SPEED RS-232
APPLICATIONS

Body Model. The ST207EH cames in 24-pin SO,
SSO and TSSOP packages.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST207EHCD 0 to 70 °C SO-24 (Tube) 33parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST207EHBD -40 to 85 °C SO-24 (Tube) 33parts per tube / 25tube per box
ST207EHCDR 0 to 70 °C SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207EHBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST207EHCPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207EHBDR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-24 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST207EHCTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207EHBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST207EH
± 15KV ESD PROTECTED
5V HIGH PERFORMANCE RS-232 TRANSCEIVER
SSOP